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Missions Committee

If you have seen the news in the last 48 hours you are aware of the explosion
in Beirut, Lebanon. We have people there, and they have all reported safe.
However, the impact across the city and country is deep. We have learned, and
have shared with many of you, that when we see this kind of devastation
anywhere, our first thoughts are for those affected by the event, but very quickly
we asked, what is God going to do now? Often times we have seen horrible
scenes only to see God work through these to open hearts and advance what
He is doing.

The events in Beirut weren't caused by God, and we can't change what
happened, but we can respond. We have been interacting and helping here to
set up ways to step into this situation. One of those ways is by making funds
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available to our people and their partners on the ground. We have already sent
an initial donation. We are now inviting others to join with Worldventure.

Here are some prayer requests:
1. Pray that Worldventure workers and believers will be strengthened as they
respond.
2. Pray for the response of those who receive help. That as aid is given, people
will be helped and that hearts will be open to God in new and powerful ways.
3. Pray for those of us who aren't in Beirut, but are putting things together on
this end. COVID travel isn't an option, but there is still much we want to do.

Please pray and if God leads your church or you to give, here is how you can
give directly.    https://Worldventure.com/goodsambeirut

If you have questions or need further information, please contact us.

Thank you in advance.
More later.
Marty & Denise Shaw
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Ganson Street Baptist Church <church@gansonstreet.org> Wed, Aug 19, 2020 at 11:25 AM
Bcc: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chris Darland
<chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland <ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk
<rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>,
Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff & Carolee Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>, Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>,
Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>, Randy & Lauren Mentink
<fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard Dandurand
<richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>, Chad
Tyson <chad@gansonstreet.org>

Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church

517-782-8574
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